iC5700 Debugger & On-Chip Analyzer    V1.6
User Manual
This document and all documents accompanying it are copyrighted by iSYSTEM AG and all rights
are reserved. Duplication of these documents is allowed for personal use. In all other cases,
written consent from iSYSTEM is required.
Copyright   iSYSTEM AG.
All rights reserved.
All trademarks are property of their respective owners.

product line. This enables various capabilities from parallel debugging of multiple targets,
monitoring of network traffic and monitoring and manipulation of analog and digital signals.
Ordering Code Description
IC57031 IOM6 HUB (3 x FNET & FBridge)
IC57040 CAN/LIN AOM (Add-On Module)
IC57041 Analog/Digital AOM (Add-On Module)
IC57125 Active probe ARM HSSTP
IC57163 Active Probe Infineon DAP
IC75164 Active Probe Infineon AGBT
Power supplies and cables
Ensure proper operation of your iC5700 operation by using approved iSYSTEM power supplies
and cables.
Ordering Code Description
IC30000-PS 19V Power Supply
IC30000-PS-CAR12V 12V Car Power Supply
BB-PSC-EU Power Supply Cord - EU Plug (type F Plug)
BB-PSC-US Power Supply Cord - USA Plug (type B Plug)
BB-PSC-IN Power Supply Cord - India Plug (type D Plug)
BB-PSC-CN Power Supply Cord - China Plug (type I Plug)
IC50020-10 10 cm 40-pin Ribbon Cable
IC50020-25 25 cm 40-pin Ribbon Cable
IC50020-40 40 cm 40-pin Ribbon Cable
IC50020-60 60 cm 40-pin Ribbon Cable
IC50020-100 100 cm 40-pin Ribbon Cable
IC50020-150 150 cm 40-pin Ribbon Cable
BB-USB20-180 1.8 m USB 2.0  Cable
BB-USB30-180 1.8 m USB 3.0 Cable
BB-ETHCAT5-100 1 m Cat 5 Ethernet Cable
BB-ETHCAT5-200 2 m Cat 5 Ethernet Cable
BB-WIRE Grounding Wire
BB-FNET-100 1 m FNET Cable (for use with AOM accessories)
BB-FNET-300 3 m FNET Cable (for use with AOM accessories)
BB-FNET-500 5 m FNET Cable (for use with AOM accessories)
BB-FNETMICRO-100 1 m FNET Micro Cable (for use with Active Probe accessories)
BB-FNETMICRO-300 3 m FNET Micro Cable (for use with Active Probe accessories)
BB-FNETMICRO-500 5 m FNET Micro Cable (for use with Active Probe accessories)
14
Standard debug adapters
Various debug adapters are available to connect the iC5700 to a wide range target debug
connectors as commonly found on microcontroller development boards.
Ordering Code Description
IC50111-1 20-pin 2.54mm ARM Debug Adapter
IC50112 14-pin 2.54mm ARM Debug Adapter
IC50113-AMP 20-pin 1.27mm AMP Cortex Debug Adapter
IC50115 38-pin Mictor ARM ETM 16-bit Debug Adapter
IC50116-2 10-pin 1.27mm Cortex Debug Adapter
IC50118-2 20-pin 1.27mm Cortex Debug Adapter
IC50119 20-pin 1.27 x 2.54mm Compact TI-20 Debug Adapter
IC50150 14-pin 2.54mm MPC5xxx Debug Adapter
IC50152 38-pin Mictor MPC5xxx Nexus 16-bit Debug Adapter
IC50152-12 38-pin Mictor MPC5xxx Nexus 16-bit Debug Adapter, 12cm length
IC50156 50-pin Samtec MPC5xxx Nexus 16-bit Debug Adapter
IC50160 16-pin 2.54mm Infineon JTAG Debug Adapter
IC50160-ECU14 10-pin 1.27mm Tricore ECU14 Debug Adapter
IC50160-MEDC17 10-pin 1.27mm Tricore MEDC17 Debug Adapter
IC50162 6-pin 2.54mm Infineon I2C Debug Adapter
IC50163-2 10-pin 1.27mm Infineon DAP2 Wide Debug Adapter
IC50164 22-pin Samtec ERF8 DAP2 Debug Adapter
IC50171 20-pin 2.54mm Renesas V850/RH850 Debug Adapter
IC50176 14-pin 2.54mm Renesas RH850 Debug Adapter
IC50176-EPS 10-pin 1.27mm Renesas RH850 Debug Adapter
IC50177 38-pin Mictor Renesas RH850 Nexus 16-bit Debug Adapter
Refer to the Debug Adapters User Manual for technical details on the listed debug adapters.
More information can be found on our website at www.isystem.com or simply contact
our sales team via sales@isystem.com